
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3516

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2017


SCHEMES FOR WEAVERS


3516. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the schemes announced for the benefit of weavers of

Kannur in Kerala during the last two years and the current year;


(b) the details of loss to this weaving industry during the said period;


(c) whether the Government has come out with any scheme to assist these weavers and if so, the details of the beneficiaries of the scheme; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government to assist these weaving industries?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): The Government of India is implementing following schemes/programmes for the benefit of handloom weavers across the country, including Kannur in Kerala State:-


1. National Handloom Development Programme


2. Handloom Weavers’ Comprehensive Welfare Scheme


3. Yarn Supply Scheme


(b): No such report has been received.


(c) & (d): Do not arise.

*****

